
 2025-2026 TOURNAMENT RELATED DATES

Sport
*Part I Test [New 

Officials] (NFHS)

Rules Interp. 

Mtgs

Tournament 

Application 

Window

Deadline to Add 

Games (Officials)

Meetings 

Attendance 

(Associations)

Part II Test 

[Certification] 

(NFHS)

Host School 

Agreements Due 

(Available first day 

of practice) 

Rating of 

Officials Window
Entry List Deadline

Tournament 

Draw *Tentative
*Start of Tournament

Cross Country 

(Boys)
N/A N/A

Mon. Aug. 18 – 

Sun. Sept. 21
Mon. Sept. 29 Mon. Sept. 29 N/A  Fri. Aug. 29

Mon. Sept. 22 -

Mon. Sept. 29
Mon. Oct. 6 N/A Sat. Oct. 18, 2025

Cross Country 

(Girls)
N/A N/A

Mon. Aug. 18 – 

Sun. Sept. 21
Mon. Sept. 29 Mon. Sept. 29 N/A  Fri. Aug. 29

Mon. Sept. 22 -

Mon. Sept. 29
Mon. Oct. 6 N/A Sat. Oct. 18, 2025

Football April 1-March 31
Mon. July 28 -

Mon. Aug. 18

Mon. Aug. 18 – 

Sun. Sept. 28
Mon. Oct. 6 Mon. Oct. 6

Mon. Aug.18 – 

Mon. Oct. 6
N/A

Mon. Sept. 29 – 

Mon. Oct. 6
Tues. Oct. 7 *Sun. Oct. 12 Fri. Oct. 24, 2025

Football (Girls Flag) April 1-March 31 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Football (Unified 

Flag)
April 1-March 31

Mon. July 28 -

Mon. Aug. 18

Mon. Aug. 18 – 

Sun. Sep. 7
Mon. Sept. 15 N/A

Mon. Aug. 18 – 

Mon. Sept. 15
 Fri. Aug. 29

Mon. Sept. 8 – 

Mon. Sept. 15
Fri. Sept. 12 Mon. Sept. 22 Sat. Oct. 4, 2025

Golf (Girls) N/A
Mon. July 21 - 

Mon. Aug. 4
N/A N/A N/A N/A Fri. Aug. 8 N/A Wed. Sept. 10 N/A Thur.. Sept. 18, 2025

Soccer (Boys) April 1-March 31
Mon. July 28 -

Mon. Aug. 18

Mon. Aug. 18 – 

Sun. Sep. 7
Mon. Sept. 15 Mon. Sept. 15

Mon. Aug. 18 – 

Mon. Sept. 15
 Fri. Aug. 29

Mon. Sept. 8 – 

Mon. Sept. 15
Wed. Sept. 24 Sun. Sept. 28 Mon. Oct. 6, 2025

Soccer (Girls) April 1-March 31
Mon. July 28 -

Mon. Aug. 18

Mon. Aug. 18 – 

Sun. Sep. 7
Mon. Sept. 15 Mon. Sept. 15

Mon. Aug. 18 – 

Mon. Sept. 15
 Fri. Aug. 29

Mon. Sept. 8 – 

Mon. Sept. 15
Wed. Sept. 24 Sun. Sept. 28 Mon. Oct. 6, 2025

Tennis (Boys) N/A
Mon. July 28 -

Mon. Aug. 18
N/A N/A N/A N/A Fri. Aug 22 N/A Thur. Sept. 25 TBD Wed. Oct. 1, 2025

Volleyball (Girls) April 1-March 31
Mon. July 28 -

Mon. Aug. 18

Mon. Aug. 18 – 

Sun. Sep. 14
Mon. Sept. 22 Mon. Sept. 22

Mon. Aug. 18 – 

Mon. Sept. 22
Fri. Sept. 5

Mon. Sept. 15 - 

Mon. Sept. 22
Mon. Sept. 29 Sun. Oct. 5 Tues. Oct. 14, 2025

Basketball (Girls) April 1-March 31
Mon. Oct. 20 -

Mon. Nov. 24

Mon. Oct. 20 – 

Sun. Jan. 4
Mon. Jan. 12 Mon. Jan. 12

Mon. Oct. 20 –  

Mon. Jan. 12
Fri. Dec. 19

Mon. Jan. 5 - 

Mon. Jan.12
Wed. Jan. 21 *Sun.  Jan. 25 Tue. Feb 3, 2026

Basketball (Boys) April 1-March 31
Mon. Oct. 20 -

Mon. Nov. 24

Mon. Oct. 20 – 

Sun. Feb. 1
Mon. Feb. 9 Mon. Feb. 9

Mon. Oct. 20 –  

Mon. Jan. 12
Fri. Dec. 19

Mon. Feb. 2 – 

Mon. Feb. 9
Wed. Feb. 11 *Sun.  Feb. 22 Tue. March 3, 2026

Gymnastics April 1-March 31
Mon. Oct. 27 - 

Mon. Jan. 12

Mon. Oct. 27 – 

Sun. Feb. 8
Mon. Feb. 16 Mon. Feb. 16

Mon. Oct. 20 – 

Mon. Feb. 16
Fri. Dec. 19

Mon. Feb. 9 - 

Mon. Feb. 16
Wed. Feb. 18 N/A

Fri/Sat. Feb. 27/28, 

2026

Swimming (Girls) April 1-March 31
Mon. Oct. 27 -

Mon. Nov. 24

Mon. Oct. 20 – 

Sun. Jan. 11
Mon. Jan. 19 Mon. Jan. 19

Mon. Oct. 20  – 

Mon. Jan. 19
Fri. Dec. 19

Mon. Jan. 12 – 

Mon. Jan. 19
Thur. Jan. 29 N/A Thur. Feb. 5, 2026

Swimming (Boys) April 1-March 31
Mon. Oct. 27 -

Mon. Nov. 24

Mon. Oct. 20 – 

Sun. Jan. 11
Mon. Jan. 19 Mon. Jan. 19

Mon. Oct. 20  – 

Mon. Jan. 19
Fri. Dec. 19

Mon. Jan. 12 – 

Mon. Jan. 19
Thur. Feb. 12 N/A Thur. Feb. 19, 2026

Wrestling (Girls) April 1-March 31
Mon. Oct. 27 -

Mon. Nov. 17

Mon. Oct. 20 - 

Sun. Dec. 14
Mon. Dec. 22 Mon. Dec. 22

Mon. Oct. 20 - 

Mon. Dec. 22
Mon. Dec. 1

Mon. Dec. 15 -

Mon. Dec. 22
Fri. Dec. 19 N/A Fri. Jan. 2, 2026

Wrestling (Boys) April 1-March 31
Mon. Oct. 27 -

Mon. Nov. 17

Mon. Oct. 20 – 

Sun. Jan. 4
Mon. Jan. 12 Mon. Jan. 12

Mon. Oct. 20 –  

Mon. Dec. 22
Fri. Dec. 19

Mon. Jan. 5 -

Mon. Jan. 12
Fri. Jan. 16 N/A Sat. Jan. 31, 2026

Baseball April 1-March 31
Mon. March 2 -

Mon. March 30

Mon. March 2 – 

Sun. May 3
Mon. May 11 Mon. May 11

Mon. March 9 – 

Mon. May 11
Tue. May 5

Mon. May 4 – 

Mon. May 11
Tue. April 28 Sun. May 3 Wed. May 27, 2026

Golf (Boys) N/A
Mon. March 2 -

Mon. March 30
N/A N/A N/A N/A Fri. April 10 N/A Wed. May 20 N/A Thur. June 4, 2026

Lacrosse (Girls) 

(Emerging Sport)
April 1-March 31 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Softball April 1-March 31
Mon. Feb. 23 -

Mon. March 23

Mon. March 2 – 

Sun. May 3
Mon. May 11 Mon. May 11

Mon. March 9 – 

Mon. May 11
Tue. May 5

Mon. May 4 – 

Mon. May 11
Tue. April 28 Sun. May 3 Mon. May 25, 2026

Tennis (Girls) N/A
Mon. March 2 -

Mon. March 30
N/A N/A N/A N/A Fri. April 10 N/A Thur. May 14 TBD Tues. May 19, 2026

Track and Field 

(Girls)
April 1-March 31

Mon. Feb. 9 -

Mon. March 2

Mon. March 2 – 

Sun. April 26
Mon. May 4 Mon. May 4

Mon. Feb. 9  –  

Mon. May 4
Fri. April 10

Mon. Apr. 27 -

Mon. May 4
Wed. May 13 N/A Tue. May 19, 2026

Track and Field 

(Boys)
April 1-March 31

Mon. Feb. 9 -

Mon. March 2

Mon. March 2 – 

Sun. April 26
Mon. May 4 Mon. May 4

Mon. Feb. 9  –  

Mon. May 4
Fri. April 10

Mon. Apr. 27 -

Mon. May 4
Fri. May 15 N/A Thur. May 21, 2026

Track and Field 

(Unified)
April 1-March 31

Mon. Feb. 23 -

Mon. March 23

Mon. March 2 – 

Sun. April 26
Mon. May 4 Mon. May 4

Mon. Feb. 9  –  

Mon. May 4
Fri. April 10

Mon. Apr. 27 -

Mon. May 4
Fri. May 15 N/A Sat. May 23, 2026

Volleyball (Boys) April 1-March 31
Mon. Feb. 23 -

Mon. March 16

Mon. March 9 - 

Sun. April 12
Mon. April 20 Mon. April 20

Mon. Feb. 23 - 

Mon. April 20
Fri. April 10

Mon. April 13 - 

Mon. April 20
Mon. April 27 Sun. May 3 Tues. May 12, 2026

6/2/2025


